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DRAWING INDEX

ARCHITECTURAL

A.0 COVER SHEET - INDEX OF DRAWINGS

A1 GENERAL NOTES

A.2  SITE PLAN - LEGAL DESCRIPTION -ZONING DATA
A3  EXISTING GROUND FLOOR PLAN

A4  EXISTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A.5 DEMOLITION GROUND FLOOR PLAN

A.6 DEMOLITION SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A.7 PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN

A.8 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A9 DOOR SCHEDULE

A.10 LIFE SAFETY GROUND LEVEL

A.11 LIFE SAFETY SECOND LEVEL

A.12 REFLECTIVE CEILING PLAN GROUND LEVEL
A.13 REFLECTIVE CEILING PLAN SECOND LEVEL

STRUCTURAL

S-000 GENERAL NOTES

S-001 DEMO PLAN GROUND FLOOR
S-002 DEMO PLAN SECOND FLOOR
S-100 PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR
S-101 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR
S-200 DETAILS / SCHEDULES

S-201 DETAILS

MECHANICAL

M-1 MECHANICAL GROUND FLOOR PLAN
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M-2 MECHANICAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN
M-3 MECHANICAL ROOF PLAN
M-4  MECHANICAL DETAILS

ELECTRICAL

E-1 LIGHTING GROUND FLOOR PLAN
E-2 POWER GROUND FLOOR PLAN
E-3 LIGHTING SECOND FLOOR PLAN
E-4 POWER SECOND FLOOR PLAN
E-5 RISER DIAGRAM

PLUMBING

P-1 PLUMBING GROUND FLOOR PLAN
P-2 PLUMBING SECOND FLOOR PLANS
P-3 DETAILS / FIXTURES SCHEDULES

DEMOLITION :

1. REMOVE ONE OF EXISTING STAIR, AS NOTED ON
DEMOLITION PLAN

2. CUT AND REMOVE EXISTING WALLS, AS NOTED ON
DEMOLITION PLAN.

3. ALL PLUMBING PIPES TO BE CUT AND CAPPED AS
REQUIRED FOR TOILET ROOM REMODELING,

4, ALL ELECTRIC WIRE AFFECTED FOR THIS MODIFICATION
TO BE CAPPED FOR THE RENOVATION.

SPECIAL DEMOLITION NOTE:

G.C. TO VERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION AND REQUEST FROM ARCHITECT
IF DEEMED NECESSARY ANY CONDITIONS THEY
ENCOUNTER WHILE PREPARATION PRIOR TO
DEMOLITION.

CONSTRUCTION SCOPE OF WORK:

1. TwO SEPARATED BUSINESS UNITS TO BE REMODELING AND
CONVERTED IN ONE COMBINED OFFICE UNIT,

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION:

THE CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION OF THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY IS TYPE-IIB AS PER FBC 2014, 601

CLASSIFICATION OF WORK:

THE CLASSIFICATION OF WORK PROPOSED IS LEVEL-S

AS PER F.B.C. 2014, 5TH EDITION, EXISTING BUILDING, 305
ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER FLORIDA BLDG.

CODE 2014, FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 2012

NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE, 2015 EDITION
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UNIT 5735
(ACI REALTY PROPERTIES, INC.)

FIRST FLOOR LIFE SAFETY PLAN

1ST AREA CALCULATIONS

GROSS SQ. FOOTAGE

STORAGE S-2
OFFICE (BUSSINESS)

COMMON AREAS

505.12

1738.18

2228.47

TOTAL AREA

4 471.77

FIRST FLOOR

OCCUPANCY LOADS FBC 2014 TABLE 1004.1.2

USER DESCRIPTION AREA (sqft) FT/PERSON OCCUPANT MAX
PROBABLE

OFFICE (BUSSINESS) (B) 1738.88 100 18

STORAGE S-2 505.12 300 2

TOTAL 2 244.00 28

EXIST. ENTRY

v

n ~ ~ ”S
| ~ 21
N
\\ ExisT ~~~ ~ % /MAH Z
. - E.L. 200" ~
N DOOR & 755 OF EXISTING GROUND S ~ ol E)(()I(S);' EXIST. OFFICE
" o FLOOR CONCRETE SLAB ~ ~
AN I SN i
1 NEW 3' x 7' DOOR f
G .
n ’ %
\;) / /X /
,’/ N EXISTING GLAZING 4 SO IO %
¢, /S 5
4 / 105 W=
/ W p EXISTING
KN g OFFICE
I 1L Z AvE—
| <
ST/STAIR # / ?
ot
~ / = 2
| /r- %
GEOF SKA EXIST.
DOOR % ***** £
gL
Z /s /
/ GE OF SKABABOV.
A 7
A /
S G NN 4
a % /L = Z ‘/
’ /Y }ﬁ{ 187 &Qf >
7_7_7_/71_7//-[7_7_ Pan).anla
EXIST.
DOOR
102 7~
5,
EXISTNG " »/  —— LS
RECEPTION // \\
/ N
EDGE OF SLAB ABOVE N
\\
// 101 N
NEW LOBBY
E.L. £0'-0"
— (DOUBLE CL. HT) WXISTING GROUND
FLOOR CONCRETE SLAB
EXIST. EXIST.
DOOR DOOR
EMERGENCY
W LIGTHS
% [——TF, [N ([ ATV /Y, 1
7 !l/ﬁ /

RGE
=
| i, B, A\ i, I, D\ o\ S, Y e B Ao N N, e, e\ \ i ', g S iy W e, B At N i

\“\‘@@Q
R

V//

MDA

N

w
6~
5
NP
Lo
0 Q2 7
=G
2577/
20
EE/
=
s

%

UNIT 5737

(ACI REALTY PROPERTIES, INC.)

yy V94

L s

LEGEND:

OFFICE
EXIT

45 MIN RATED DOOR AND
FRAME LABELED "C"

1 HOUR FIRE RATED
SEPARATION

TOTAL TRAVEL DISTANCE TO
EXIT

COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL
FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FIRE SPRINKLER
EMERGENCY LIGTHS

EMERGENCY LIGHTS W/ FIRE
EXIT SIGNAL

LIGTH POSITION

LIFE SAFETY CALCULATIONS
APPLICABLE CODES

A) FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2014 EDITION WITH CURRENTS AMENDMENTS
B) NFPA 101-2012 EDITION LIFE SAFETY CODE
C) FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE -2014 EDITION

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE
TYPE IIA - BUILDINGS SPRINKLERED

UNITS COMBINED AREA

PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR (4 471.77 SQFT)
PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR ___ (3 732.00 SQFT)
TOTAL PROPOSED AREA (8 203.77 SQFT)
BUILDING OCCUPANCY FBC 2014
EXISTING OCCUPANCY BUSSINESS
BUSINESS B - SECTION 304

STORAGE S-1 - SECTION 311

STORAGE S-2 - SECTION 311 (NON COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS)

OCCUPANCY CALCULATIONS

OCCUPANCY LOADS BASED ON FBC TABLE 1004.1.2 TO BE AS FOLLOWS
BUSINESS

| OCCUPANT PER 100 GROSS SQUARE FEET OF AREA

STORAGE

| OCCUPANT PER 300 GROSS SQUARE FEET OF AREA
INCIDENTAL ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES 1 PER 100 GROSS
MAXIMUN OCCUPANT LOAD ALLOWABLE:

B-29 $-29

FIRE RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS

BUILDING ELEMENTS PER FBC TABLE 601 TO BE AS FOLLOWS

1 HR EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS

1 HR STRUCTURAL FRAME

1 HR CEILING / FLOOR SEPARATION
1 HR CEILING / ROOF ASSEMBLY

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION
OCCUPANCY SEPARATION REQUIREMENTS PER FBC TABLE 508.4 (FULLY SPRINKLERED BUILDING)

OCCUPANCY SEPARATION RATING
STORAGE / BUSINESS 1 HOUR
CORRIDORS 0 HOURS (FBC. TABLE 101.7.1)

CORRIDORS SEPARATION

PER FBC TABLE 1018.1CORRIDOOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING FOR BUSINESS OCCUPANCY LOAD GREATER
THAN 30

SHAFT ENCLOSURES

PER F.B.C 713.4 SHAFT ENCLOSURES ON A BUILDING WITH LESS THAN FOUR STORIES TO BE MIN. 1-HOUR FIRE
RESISTANCE.

EXIT ENCLOSURES

PER F.B.C. 1009.3.1 EXIT ENCLOSURES ON A BUILDING WITH LESS THAN FOUR STORIES TO BE A MIN. 1-HOUR
FIRE RESISTANCE.

EXIT PASSAGEWAYS

PER F.B.C. 1023.3 EXIT PASSAGEWAY SHALL HAVE WALLS FLOORS AND CEILING OF NOT LESS 1-HOUR FIRE
RESISTANCE RATING.

MEANS OF EGRESS REQUIREMENTS

TRAVEL DISTANCE PER OCCUPANCY IS BASED UPON NFPA 101 TABLE A.7.6 (FULLY SPRINKLERED BUILDING) TO
BE AS FOLLOWS

OCCUPANCY COMMON PATH DEADEND TRAVEL DISTANCE
BUSINESS 100 50 BUSINESS 300
STORAGE 100 20 STORAGE 400

STORAGE HAVE BEEN CONSIDERED LOW AND ORDINARY HAZARD

CAPACITY OF MEANS OF EGRESS IS BASED UPON FBC TABLE 1005.1 TO BE AS FOLLOWS
e MEANS OF EGRESS BY HORIZONTAL TRAVEL: 0.2” PER PERSON = ___
e MEANS OF EGRESS BY STAIRWAYS 0.3” PER PERSON =

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CALCULATIONS

(NFPA 10, TABLE 6.2.1.1)

e LIGHT CLASS “A” HAZARD OCCUPANCIES (BUSINESS AND ITS ACCESSORY STORAGE) MUST HAVE ONE FIRE
EXTINGUISHER FOR EVERY 3,000 S.F.

e MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXTINGUISHER MUST BE 75 FEET FROM EACH OTHER
MINIMUM NUMBER OF FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRED

1ST FLOOR

LIGHT CLASS “A” HAZARD

AREA % 3,000 SF = NO. FIRE EXTINGUISHER
4472 % 3,000 SF =1.49

2ND FLOOR

LIGHT CLASS “A” HAZARD

AREA % 3,000 SF = NO. FIRE EXTINGUISHER
3732 % 3,000 SF=1.24

4 DOORWAY EXITS 36" WIDE, PROVIDE TOTAL 144" WIDE
EGRESS WIDTH/PERSON SERVED WITH EXISTING
SPRINKLER SYSTEM= 144/0.2 (LEVEL FACTOR) PROVIDE
OPENING FOR 720 PEOPLE

OPEZ, AIA

0D.L

0

15388 S.W. 113 TERRACE, MIAMI, FL. 33196. TEL. (305) 382.6325
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